
Group : alt.happy.valley
Statistics : from 01/08/2017 to 31/08/2017

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1 Bri. 148 189,248 10 31.22%
2  Jackie 120 296,458 6 25.32%
3  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 111 213,080 1 23.41%
4  Frogman 87 118,427 27 18.35%
5  Pam the goose 5 8,727 0 1.05%
6  Gander 2 4,406 0 0.42%
7  Adam 1 1,756 1 0.21%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 27 87 118,427 60.00%
2  Bri. 10 148 189,248 22.22%
3  Jackie 6 120 296,458 13.33%
4  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 1 97 186,008 2.22%
5  Adam 1 1 1,756 2.22%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 296,458 120 6 35.63%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°¹7 213,080 111 1 25.60%
3  Bri. 189,248 148 10 22.74%
4  Frogman 118,427 87 27 14.23%4  Frogman 118,427 87 27 14.23%
5  Pam the goose 8,727 5 0 1.05%
6  Gander 4,406 2 0 0.53%
7  Adam 1,756 1 1 0.21%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  28/08/2017 24 40,899 2 5.06%
2  17/08/2017 23 42,127 4 4.85%
3  08/08/2017 22 36,876 3 4.64%
4  29/08/2017 22 41,018 1 4.64%
5  04/08/2017 22 39,913 1 4.64%
6  14/08/2017 21 36,256 1 4.43%
7  18/08/2017 20 30,469 2 4.22%
8  02/08/2017 19 31,770 2 4.01%
9  23/08/2017 18 31,965 2 3.80%

10  31/08/2017 17 33,800 1 3.59%
11  24/08/2017 17 30,353 1 3.59%
12  11/08/2017 16 24,329 2 3.38%
13  22/08/2017 16 28,752 1 3.38%
14  03/08/2017 15 31,908 1 3.16%
15  07/08/2017 15 28,222 1 3.16%
16  10/08/2017 15 26,506 1 3.16%
17  30/08/2017 14 23,783 2 2.95%



18  13/08/2017 14 22,460 2 2.95%
19  09/08/2017 13 25,506 1 2.74%
20  21/08/2017 13 25,192 1 2.74%
21  15/08/2017 13 22,483 1 2.74%
22  01/08/2017 13 21,085 1 2.74%
23  05/08/2017 12 21,117 2 2.53%
24  27/08/2017 12 21,945 1 2.53%
25  16/08/2017 12 18,821 1 2.53%
26  26/08/2017 11 17,757 2 2.32%
27  06/08/2017 10 17,891 1 2.11%
28  25/08/2017 10 17,847 1 2.11%
29  12/08/2017 9 11,055 1 1.90%
30  20/08/2017 8 15,382 1 1.69%
31  19/08/2017 8 14,615 1 1.69%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Thursday 87 164,694 8 18.35%
2  Tuesday 86 150,214 7 18.14%
3  Wednesday 76 131,845 8 16.03%
4  Monday 73 130,569 5 15.40%
5  Friday 68 112,558 6 14.35%
6  Sunday 44 77,678 5 9.28%
7  Saturday 40 64,544 6 8.44%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  % num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Friday 4th August 2017 25 44,791 1 5.27%
2  GMT Monday 7th August 2017 20 36,808 1 4.22%
3  GMT Monday 21st August 2017 16 30,549 1 3.38%
4  GMT Wednesday 16th August 2017 16 26,707 1 3.38%
5  GMT Wednesday 23rd August 2017 15 29,822 1 3.16%
6  GMT Monday 14/08/2017 15 27,143 1 3.16%
7  GMT Wednesday 30th August 2017 15 26,310 1 3.16%
8  GMT Monday 28th August 2017 14 31,192 1 2.95%
9  GMT Thursday 31st August 2017 14 27,882 1 2.95%

10  GMT Thursday 17th August 2017 14 27,562 1 2.95%
11  GMT Wednesday 2nd August 2017 14 25,098 1 2.95%
12  GMT FRIDAY 25th August 2017 14 20,577 1 2.95%
13  GMT Tuesday 22nd August 2017 13 23,395 1 2.74%
14  GMT Friday 18th August 2017 13 22,978 1 2.74%
15  GMT Tuesday 29th August 2017 13 22,788 1 2.74%
16  GMT Tuesday 15th August 2017 13 22,483 1 2.74%
17  GMT Friday 11th August 2017 13 21,467 1 2.74%
18  GMT Thursday 24th August 2017 12 23,869 1 2.53%
19  GMT Thursday 10th August 2017 12 22,078 1 2.53%
20  GMT Sunday 6th August 2017 11 20,501 1 2.32%
21  GMT Tuesdy 8th August 207 11 19,856 1 2.32%
22  Firefox update available 11 15,826 1 2.32%
23  Oh heck... 10 14,165 1 2.11%



24  July stats 10 13,937 1 2.11%
25  GMT Thursday 3rd August 2017 9 22,920 1 1.90%
26  GMT Sunday 27th August 2017 9 17,430 1 1.90%
27  GMT Saturday 19th August 9 16,167 1 1.90%
28  GMT Sunday 13th August 2017 9 15,505 1 1.90%
29  Hottest August Bank Holiday ... 9 12,954 1 1.90%
30  GMT Wednesday 9th August 2017 8 16,081 1 1.69%
31  Most popular names - 2017 ( ... 8 14,067 1 1.69%
32  GMT Saturday 12th August 2017 8 11,196 1 1.69%
33  GNT Sunday 8 10,876 1 1.69%
34  GMT Sunday 20th August 2017 7 13,830 1 1.48%
35  GMT Saturday 26th August 2017 7 13,161 1 1.48%
36  GMT Tuesday 1st August 2017 7 11,439 1 1.48%
37  Firefox update available 7 7,913 1 1.48%
38  GMT Saturday 5th August 2017 6 10,124 1 1.27%
39  Thunderbird update available 5 5,559 1 1.05%
40  Firefox update available 4 4,011 1 0.84%
41  GMT Monday 31st July 2017 4 6,044 0 0.84%
42  Firefox update availble 3 2,895 1 0.63%
43  Good night all. 3 5,325 0 0.63%
44  Huh !! 2 3,465 1 0.42%
45  F1 Belgium 2 3,391 1 0.42%
46  GMT Saturday 5th August 2017 2 3,308 1 0.42%
47  GMT FRIDAY 18th August 2017 2 2,251 1 0.42%
48  Sponsored Abseil Liverpool  ... 2 4,406 0 0.42%

***** Most used Newsreaders ********** Most used Newsreaders *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 120 296,458 6 25.32%
2  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 118 148,715 9 24.89%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 113 217,486 1 23.84%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 87 118,427 27 18.35%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 28 38,786 0 5.91%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 5 8,727 0 1.05%
7  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPhone/iPod ... 2 1,747 1 0.42%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,756 1 0.21%

***** Most used Newsreaders (distinct user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express 6.00.290 ... 3 113 30.00%
2  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 1 120 10.00%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 1 118 10.00%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Hamster/2.1 ... 1 87 10.00%
5  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 1 28 10.00%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5.1; rv:52 ... 1 5 10.00%
7  NewsTap/5.2.6 (iPhone/iPod Touch) 1 2 10.00%
8  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6.1; WOW64 ... 1 1 10.00%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %



1  40tude_Dialog 233 305,928 36 49.16%
2  Mozilla 126 306,941 7 26.58%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 113 217,486 1 23.84%
4  NewsTap 2 1,747 1 0.42%

***** Most used Newsreader (résumé, by user) *****
 num  Newsreader  Util.  Nb Msg  %

1  40tude_Dialog 3 233 30.00%
2  Mozilla 3 126 30.00%
3  Microsoft Outlook Express 3 113 30.00%
4  NewsTap 1 2 10.00%

***** Summary results *****
Total found messages : 474 for 31 days
New threads : 45
Total replies : 429
Total modified threads : 48
Total size : 832102 bytes (812.60 KB)
Total lines : 9555 lines
Total users :
Average number of messages by user : 67.71
Average size of messages by user : 118,871.71 bytes (116.09 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 1,365
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